



Global Communication Semiconductors, LLC

23155 Kashiwa Court, Torrance, CA 90505
Telephone: (310) 530-7274 - Fax: (310) 517-8200

Page 1 of 4

Invoice Number: 0066336-IN

COMMERCIAL INVOICE

HC CODE: 854121
Tax ID: 27-5144374
ECCN: EAR99/NLR
Country of Origin: USA
Currency: USD

Invoice Date: 12/12/2025
Packing Number: 0066336-IN

Job Number: 0021454
Order Date: 8/19/2025

Customer Number: RFH002

Sold To:

RFHIC Corporation
110, Gwacheon-daero 12-gil,
Gwacheon-si, Gyeonggi-do,
13824 Republic of Korea
Confirm To and Telephone No.:
HyeJoo Jeong 823180693166

Ship To:

RFHIC Corporation
110, Gwacheon-daero 12-gil,
Gwacheon-si, Gyeonggi-do,
13824 Republic of Korea

Customer P.O.	Ship VIA	FedEx Priority Overnight	F.O.B.	Terms	Tracking Number
PUPO202508180010	Acct No	99930-29-831		Net 30	8870 3307 0116;

PO Line No.	Item Number	Unit	Ordered	Shipped	Back Ordered	Unit Price	Amount
3	Process NRE (Frontside)			1.00			
	GNSER	EACH	1.00		0.00	32,500.00000	32,500.00
	MASK_ID	LOT_NO			CUST PART#	GPL37	
							
	GaN/SiC Frontside Wafer Fabrication (NRE) Lg = 0.5um Lot Size: 6 Wafers						
4	Process NRE (Backside)			1.00			
	GNSER	EACH	1.00		0.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	MASK_ID	LOT_NO			CUST PART#	GPL37	
							
	GaN/SiC Backside Process (NRE)Wafer Thinning to 3 mil & BackVia Etch, Lot Size: 6 Wafers						
5	Wafer			2.00			
	GNWFR	WAF	3.00		1.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00
	MASK_ID	LOT_NO	FGX253503D		CUST PART#	GPL37	
							
	Wafer No	Gross Die	Shipped Die		Comment		
	638	498	498				
	851	498	498				
TOTAL	2		996				
	0.5um GaN/SiC Wafers Epi Type: Cree J+						

Continued



Global Communication Semiconductors, LLC

23155 Kashiwa Court, Torrance, CA 90505
Telephone: (310) 530-7274 - Fax: (310) 517-8200

Page 2 of 4

Invoice Number: 0066336-IN



Invoice Date: 12/12/2025

Packing Number: 0066336-IN



Job Number: 0021454

Order Date: 8/19/2025

COMMERCIAL INVOICE

HC CODE: 854121

Tax ID: 27-5144374

ECCN: EAR99/NLR

Country of Origin: USA

Currency: USD

Customer Number: RFH002

Sold To:

RFHIC Corporation
110, Gwacheon-daero 12-gil,
Gwacheon-si, Gyeonggi-do,
13824 Republic of Korea
Confirm To and Telephone No.:
HyeJoo Jeong 823180693166

Ship To:

RFHIC Corporation
110, Gwacheon-daero 12-gil,
Gwacheon-si, Gyeonggi-do,
13824 Republic of Korea

Customer P.O.	Ship VIA	FedEx Priority Overnight	F.O.B.	Terms	Tracking Number
PUPO202508180010	Acct No	99930-29-831		Net 30	8870 3307 0116;



PO Line No.	Item Number	Unit	Ordered	Shipped	Back Ordered	Unit Price	Amount
6	Wafer GNWFR	WAF	3.00	3.00	0.00	5,500.00000	16,500.00

MASK ID



LOT NO FGX253503D



CUST PART#



GPL37

Wafer No

021



Gross Die

498

Shipped Die

498



Comment

612



498

498



825



498

498



TOTAL

3



1,494



0.5um GaN/SiC Wafers Epi Type: SweGaN (Customer
Furnished)

14



Temperature Test Fee
GNSER

EACH

6.00

5.00



1.00

726.00000

3,630.00

MASK ID



LOT NO



CUST PART#



GPL37

Quick On-Wafer Temperature Test (4 Die Types)

7



Process
GNSER

EACH

6.00

5.00



1.00

1,000.00000

5,000.00

MASK ID



LOT NO



CUST PART#



GPL37

Wafer Sawing Fee (Straight Cut Only)

Continued



Global Communication Semiconductors, LLC

23155 Kashiwa Court, Torrance, CA 90505
Telephone: (310) 530-7274 - Fax: (310) 517-8200

Page 3 of 4

Invoice Number: 0066336-IN



Invoice Date: 12/12/2025

Packing Number: 0066336-IN



Job Number: 0021454

Order Date: 8/19/2025

COMMERCIAL INVOICE

HC CODE: 854121

Tax ID: 27-5144374

ECCN: EAR99/NLR

Country of Origin: USA

Currency: USD

Customer Number: RFH002

Sold To:

RFHIC Corporation
110, Gwacheon-daero 12-gil,
Gwacheon-si, Gyeonggi-do,
13824 Republic of Korea
Confirm To and Telephone No.:
HyeJoo Jeong 823180693166

Ship To:

RFHIC Corporation
110, Gwacheon-daero 12-gil,
Gwacheon-si, Gyeonggi-do,
13824 Republic of Korea

Customer P.O.	Ship VIA	FedEx Priority Overnight	F.O.B.	Terms	Tracking Number
PUPO202508180010	Acct No	99930-29-831		Net 30	8870 3307 0116;



PO Line No.	Item Number	Unit	Ordered	Shipped	Back Ordered	Unit Price	Amount
8	Process Split or Hold GNSER	EACH	1.00	1.00	0.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	MASK_ID	LOT_NO			CUST PART#	GPL37	
9	Process Split, or Hold T4 Dc Test NRE GNSER	EACH	1.00	1.00	0.00	2,250.00000	2,250.00
	MASK_ID	LOT_NO			CUST PART#	GPL37	
10	T4 Dc Test NRE (4 Die Types) Dc Probe Card#1 GNSER	EACH	2.00	2.00	0.00	900.00000	1,800.00
	MASK_ID	LOT_NO			CUST PART#	GPL37	
11	Dc Probe Card with 7 pins (Lead Time = 3 to 4 Weeks, in parallel); Qty = 2 Dc Probe Card#2 GNSER	EACH	2.00	2.00	0.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
	MASK_ID	LOT_NO			CUST PART#	GPL37	

Continued



Global Communication Semiconductors, LLC

23155 Kashiwa Court, Torrance, CA 90505
Telephone: (310) 530-7274 - Fax: (310) 517-8200

Page 4 of 4

Invoice Number: 0066336-IN



COMMERCIAL INVOICE

HC CODE: 854121

Tax ID: 27-5144374

ECCN: EAR99/NLR

Country of Origin: USA

Currency: USD

Invoice Date: 12/12/2025

Packing Number: 0066336-IN



Job Number: 0021454

Order Date: 8/19/2025

Customer Number: RFH002

Sold To:

RFHIC Corporation
110, Gwacheon-daero 12-gil,
Gwacheon-si, Gyeonggi-do,
13824 Republic of Korea
Confirm To and Telephone No.:
HyeJoo Jeong 823180693166

Ship To:

RFHIC Corporation
110, Gwacheon-daero 12-gil,
Gwacheon-si, Gyeonggi-do,
13824 Republic of Korea

Customer P.O.	Ship VIA	FedEx Priority Overnight	F.O.B.	Terms	Tracking Number
PUPO202508180010	Acct No	99930-29-831		Net 30	8870 3307 0116;



PO Line No.	Item Number	Unit	Ordered	Shipped	Back Ordered	Unit Price	Amount
	Dc Probe Card with 11 pins (Lead Time = 3 to 4 Weeks, in parallel); Qty = 2						
12	Gallium Nitride - Services			5.00			
	GNSER	EACH	6.00		1.00	625.00000	3,125.00
	MASK_ID	LOT_NO			CUST PART#	GPL37	
	On-Wafer Dc Test (4 Die Types)						
13	Temperature Test NRE			1.00			
	GNSER	EACH	1.00		0.00	3,825.00000	3,825.00
	MASK_ID	LOT_NO			CUST PART#	GPL37	
	Temperature Test NRE (4 Die Types)						
15	Inking			5.00			
	GNSER	EACH	6.00		1.00	95.00000	475.00
	MASK_ID	LOT_NO			CUST PART#	GPL37	

Die inking of Dc Tested Bad Dies

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS

Remittance Address: Global Communication Semiconductors, LLC

Attn: Accounts Receivable
23155 Kashiwa Court
Torrance, CA 90505

Claire Chang

Claire Chang

Net Invoice: 99,305.00

Freight: 0.00

Sales Tax: 0.00

Invoice Total: \$99,305.00

Amounts are in USD

Note: These commodities, technology, or software were exported from the United States in accordance with the Export Administration Regulations. Diversion contrary to U.S. law is prohibited.

Number of Cartons: 1 Carton Dimension: 20 x 20 x 16 Gross Weight: 6.75 lbs. Net Weight: lbs.